

## Elaf Group receives Hajj Excellence Award

The award was received by Ahmed Hajar, Vice President of Elaf Hotels

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA, JEDDAH, August 6, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- August 06, 2013

Elaf Group has received the Hajj Excellence Award from Hajj People Ltd., the organization that organises the WHUC (World Hajj & Ummrah Conference) in UK, in recognition of the high quality services provided at the group's 3 and 4 star hotels during last year's hajj season. The award was received by Ahmed Hajar, Vice President of Elaf Hotels. The group has been committed to constantly setting new benchmarks with regard to the strategic services it offers to pilgrims who perform their annual pilgrimage in Makkah. The Elaf team also actively participates in key discussions that aim to address and analyze issues and trends concerning the Hajj and Ummrah travel segment and the solutions being suggested by the Ministry of Hajj.

Ziyad Bin Mahfouz, President of Elaf Group, said, "We are pleased that our genuine efforts to provide the best quality services to people undertaking their annual Hajj and Ummrah pilgrimage have been recognised by the World Hajj & Ummrah Convention. The award drives us to strive harder to maintain the high service standards we have established and we look forward to setting new benchmarks in the services we offer."

Elaf Group has reaffirmed its commitment towards the continuing efforts of the Ministry of Hajj to provide more world-class, high quality services for pilgrims, in addition to its efforts to follow the wise and able leadership of the Custodian of the Two Holy Mosques, King Abdullah Bin Abdulaziz

Alaa Rajeh Orient Planet PR & Marketing Communications 00966 2 2572300 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/162141021

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.